1.

+

. The Ocean Wish Handicap -

. The Firecracker Handica

The Daylite Handica

( 59) SHALEM 60
( 57) LORDSHIP 59
( 56) TUDOR 58.
( 55) MY KINGDOM 58
( 53) EMPRESS ETERNAL 57

MADRAS RACE CLUB

MADRAS RACES 2021-2022

16TH DAY, FRIDAY, 11TH FEBRUARY 2022

years old only

(

( 32) COME CALLING 58
( 32) EXCELLENT STAR 58
( 32) RAISINA 58
( 31) PROPOSED 57.

36) MOONLIGHT SONATA 60

( 43) CARTEL 60
( 43) GRAND ROYAL 60
( 43) SUCCESSION 60
( 41) CONSTANT VARIABLE 59
( 41) PROUD 59
( 39) AIR MARSHALL 58
( 39) ANDROMEDA SKY 58

. The Prince of Troy Handica

. The South India Sprinters Trial Stakes -

. The Queen Elizabeth Commemoration Troph

not allowed)

( 25) BOLD FLEET 60
( 25) BRIGHT LIGHT 60
( 25) MAVERICK MITCHELL 60
( 24) AMATERASU 59.
( 24) BAY OF NAPLES 59.
+ Excluded from Elimination

6th February,

2022

Over

(118) MULTIFACETED 60
( - ) IRON AGE 57
(106) KNOTTY ASH 57

(111) CAVALLO
(114) LEOPARD

( - ) CHOICE 54 .
( - ) EMPEROR ASHOKA 54.
( - ) DAZZLING PRINCESS 53

VELOCE 56

ROCK 55.

( - ) BERRETTINI 56
( - ) GATLIN 56
( - ) MARTINGALE 56
( - ) MEMORY LANE 56
( - ) SINGLE MALT 56

5

5

(8}

5

5
5

( 52)
( 52)
( 50)
( 49)
( 49)

(About) 1400

( 30)
( 30)
( 30)
( 30)
( 29)

( 39)
( 39)
+ ( 38)
( 37)
(33)
(31)
( 30)

- (About) 1000 metres.

24)
22)
21)
18)
17)

A~ N~~~

(79)
(93)
(97)
(-
( 82)

HANDICAPS

LADY ROYAL
SIR BAFFERT
ANNEXED
ALEXANDER
STAR SYMBOL

metres. A handicap

GOLDEN STRIKE
SABATINI
SELENA G
SONIC DASH
ROKA

- (About) 1200 metres. A handica

CARNOUSTIE

SOUL MATE

PAPPA RICH
MEZCAL

PRINCE OF WINDSOR
ATTICA

HEIDMAR

ROGER O'MORE
OBSESSION
ROMANTIC BAY
BENIN BRONZE
PINK PEARL

56.5
56.5
55.5
55
55

57
57
57
57
56.5

(
(
(
(
(

(
(
(
(
(

48)
48)
48)
47)
46)

29)
28)
27)
26)
24)

- (About) 1000 metres. A handicap for Horses rated 40 to 65

for Horses rated 20 to 45

58
58
57.5
57
55
54

(

30)
30)
29)
29)
29)
28)

BOHEMIAN GRANDEUR 54.
EMBRACE 54.
MS BOSS 54.
KINGS SHOW 54
STAR FLING 53.
for Maiden Horses rated 20 to 45, 4
SUPREME ANGEL 56.
MARANELLO 56
ROYAL TREASURE 55.
MARSHALL 55
RECKONING 54
SPEEDMASTER 53.
WHISKEY SOUR 53.
ANGEL LIGHT 53
ARCTIC BAY 53
GLORIOUS SYMPHONY 53
ELEGANT TOUCH 52.
ARAKARA 52

53.5

A handica

59.5
58.5
58
56.5
56

(
(
(
(
(
(

27)

( 13) AZERIA

+ (
(

7)
5)

PRINCESS SAARAA
STAR CHIEFTAIN

YAZAN SHERNAZ DAMANIA
HANDICAPPER
MADRAS RACE CLUB

TERMS RACES

CLASSIC REMARK
GODS PLAN
MZILIKAZI

THE SOVEREIGN ORB
COPPER QUEEN

Weights raised 1 Kg

(-
(-
(-

(-
(-

(-
(-
(-

STAR ROMANCE
SUPREME DANCE
THE REBEL
AUGUSTA
BELLA AMOR

About) 1200 metres.

54
54
54
54
52.5

56
56
56
54.5
54.5

- (About) 1200 metres.

SHIVARATRI
RUBIROSA
STILL I RISE

53
51.5
51.5

(

86)

(-

(

(
(

(
(
(

For

63)

=)
=)

~ ~ ~—

ENIGMA

WAKEFUL

WATCH MY STRIDE
AMENDMENT

. The Fond Hope Plate - (About) 1100 metres. For Maiden Horses 3 Years old only

ROYAL FALCON
ROYAL SYMBOL
SAINT EMILION
SANTAMARINA STAR
SHEZ R STAR

for Horses rated 00 to 25 (Whips

54
51
50

For Indian Horses 4 Years old &

52.
52.
52.
51

54.
54.
54.
54.
54.

Horses 3 Years old only.

( - ) ANGAVAI
( - ) LEBUA

Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 7th February, 2022

S.NIRMAL PRASAD
SECRETARY
MADRAS RACE CLUB
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50
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